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NORTHWEST HOSPITAL 

DEPARTMENT CHAIR AND DIVISION CHIEFS 
 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION CHIEF OF SERVICE/EMAIL ASSISTANT PHONE 

PRESIDENT, MEDICAL STAFF Jaime Barnes, D.O.; jjbarnes@lifebridgehealth.org MJ Sidebottom 410.521.5976 

    

CHAIR OF ANESTHESIOLOGY Avi Leibowitz, MD; aleibowi@lifebridgehealth.org 
Tiffany Cavitt 410.496.7578 

ASSOC. CHIEF OF ANESTHESIA Neeraj Verma, MD; nverma@lifebridgehealth.org 

    

EMERGENCY MEDICINE Angela Watkins, D.O.; watkinsa@usacs.com Dianna Brown 410.496.6454 

    

GYNECOLOGY/CHIEF 

QUALITY OFFICER 
Samuel Smith, MD; smsmith@lifebridgehealth.org MJ Sidebottom 410.521.5976 

    

CHAIR OF INTERNAL 

MEDICINE  
Jaime Barnes, D.O.; jjbarnes@lifebridgehealth.org Nancy McQuay 410.701.4502 

Cardiology Susan Mani, M.D.; smani@lifebridgehealth.org (Clinic) Shatema Williams 410.701.4545 (clinic) 

Critical Care Medicine Kinjal Sheth, M.D.; ksheth@lifebridgehealth.org Nancy McQuay 410.701.4502 

 INTERIM: 

Gastroenterology 

Elliot Schwarzenberger, M.D.; 

eschwarzenberger@woodholmegi.com 
Ann Blume 410-602-7782 x157 

Hematology/Oncology Mayer Gorbaty, MD; mgorbaty@lifebridgehealth.org Kindra Lockett  410.701.4466 

INTERIM: Hospital 

Medicine 
Jaime Barnes, D.O.; jjbarnes@lifebridgehealth.org Nancy McQuay 410.701.4502 

Infectious Diseases Sumit Bhutani, MD; sbhutani@lifebridgehealth.org Athena Stone 410.525.5144 

Nephrology Joel Lahn, MD; joellahn@verizon.net Tracy Guringo 410.602.7792 

Neurology Adrian Goldszmidt, MD; agoldszm@lifebridgehealth.org Carol Fletcher 410.601.6490 

Physical/Rehab Medicine Scott Brown, MD; sebrown@lifebridgehealth.org Cheryl Williams  410.601.6585 

Pulmonary Medicine Howard Jacobs, MD; hjacobs@lifebridgehealth.org Lisa Clark 410.484.5686 

    

DEPARTMENT OF 

ORTHOPEDICS 
Paul Apostolo, MD; papostol@lifebridgehealth.org Kathy McGarrigle Pri: 410.644.3811 

Podiatry Noman Siddiqui, DPM; nsiddiqu@lifebridgehealth.org Tara Owens 410.601.9583 

Hand Surgery Brian Andrew Janz, MD; bjanz@lifebridgehealth.org Mary Churchey  410.469.4409  

    

DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY Christian Hansen, MD; chansen@lifebridgehealth.org Tuesday Smith 410.521.5910 

    

DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY Martin Chin, MD; mchin@lifebridgehealth.org Kim Brown 410.601.5461 

    

DEPARTMENT OF IMAGING Billy Wade Mahaney; bmahaney@lifebridgehealth.org 
Diandra 

Hargraves 
410.601.6530 

    

CHAIR - DEPARTMENT OF 

SURGERY 
Mark Katlic, MD; mkatlic@lifebridgehealth.org 

Suzanne Mosteller 

Nicole Mason 

410.601.5547 (SH) 

410.496.7567 NW) 

Dentistry/Oral &  

Maxillofacial Surgery 
Vacant   

Bariatric, General, Minimally 

Inv. Laparoscopic Surgery 
Christina Li, MD; cli@lifebridgehealth.org 

Phyllis Johns 

Shanae Adams 

410.701.4876 

410.701.4880 

Neurosurgery James Frazier, MD; jfrazier@lifebridgehealth.org Emily Glenn  410.601.4417 

Ophthalmology Michael Sandler, MD; mksandler@comcast.net Sue King 410.486.1010 

Otolaryngology Julie Winston, MD; jwinston@clinical-md.com Carlene Cassimy 410.526.3048 

Plastic/Reconstructive Surg. Ronald Schuster, MD; info@drschuster.com Karen Kaine 410.902.9800 

Thoracic Surgery Vacant   

Vascular Surgery 
Norbert Zemankiewicz, DO; 

northwestvascular@gmail.com 
Office 410.825.4530 

Breast Surgery Vacant   

Urology David Sigman, MD; dsigman@cua.md Katie Smith 443.738.8116 
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